BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY
SPECIAL MEETING
Thursday, June 17, 2021
8:30 A.M.

The Board of Public Works & Safety of the City of Huntingburg met in special
session on Thursday, June 17, 2021 at the hour of 8:30 A.M. in the Council Chambers of
the Huntingburg City Hall. Members Schwinghamer, Souders, Elkins and Schmett were
present. Member Blessinger was absent. Also present was Clerk-Treasurer Dippel.

Mayor Schwinghamer called the meeting to order.

Police Chief Parks introduced Austin Kane and requested the Board approve
extending Kane a conditional offer of employment as a police officer conditioned upon
Kane passing the physical and psychological tests. He noted in order to have the physical
and psychological evaluations done by PERF the offer is needed.

A motion was made by Schmett, seconded by Souders and carried to make a
conditional offer of employment to Austin Kane.

The Mayor presented a proposed Change Order No. 1 to the contract between the
City of Huntingburg and Love Excavating, LLC for the West 1 Street project. The
change order is in the amount of $6,053.11.

A motion was made by Souders, seconded by Elkins and carried to approve
Change Order No. 1 noted above.

There being no further business to come before the Board, a motion to adjourn
was made by Elkins, seconded by Schmett and carried at 8:35 A.M. A\

Steven J.

Mayor Clerk-Treasurer

96



